

HR0355 LRB097 11933 GRL 55424 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Stanley H. Jakala 4 on the occasion of being named a Super Lawyer in 2011 by Super 5 Lawyers magazine; and
- WHEREAS, Stanley Jakala is a graduate of the Northwestern
 University School of Law; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Stanley Jakala has won the Super Lawyer 9 designation three consecutive times, a testament to his 10 dedication to his profession and his great talent; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Stanley Jakala serves as a model of hard work, 12 integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of 13 Illinois; therefore, be it
- 14 RESOLVED. ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 15 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate Stanley H. Jakala on the occasion of being 16 17 named a Super Lawyer in 2011 by Super Lawyers magazine and wish 18 him continued success and happiness in the future; and be it further 19
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to Stanley Jakala as a symbol of our esteem and

2 respect.